

|
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7615 OF 2009

C.I.T

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT GUARDIAN LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2414 of 2010

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pabitra Kr. Biswal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 19.11.2012, four weeks' time was granted to counsel for the respondents to file Statement of Case. However, so far no action has been taken. Today, also there is no representation on behalf of the respondents.

Registry is directed to proceed as per Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| A.R. -cum-P.S.

| | Court Master

|